
2024 University of Delaware Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-14   Conf: 21-6   Home: 18-6   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Fife (9), Shaffer (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-99), Fife (35-42),
Winburn (24-29), Hess (14-18), Shaffer (6-7), Frost (1-1), Shank (1-1), Thomas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Shaffer, Sydney .347 53-52 147 19 51 15 2 3 33 79 .537 31 3 20 1 .467 1 2 1-1 25 1 0 1.000
39 Garber, Julz .343 53-53 181 41 62 7 2 1 11 76 .420 16 0 25 0 .396 0 1 16-17 59 0 0 1.000
9 Boyet, Julia .335 53-53 158 31 53 8 6 3 32 82 .519 14 2 14 0 .388 4 2 9-9 46 138 16 .920
8 Scheivert, Katie .305 53-53 154 31 47 7 2 0 24 58 .377 16 1 12 0 .368 3 2 12-13 93 103 4 .980
13 Hess, Morgan .300 52-51 140 19 42 14 1 5 24 73 .521 7 0 18 1 .327 3 1 1-3 30 24 7 .885
5 Blantz, Chloe .277 52-52 159 31 44 12 2 3 25 69 .434 15 7 17 1 .365 0 1 9-10 67 104 10 .945
20 Costaro, Gianna .276 52-52 134 29 37 8 0 7 38 66 .493 25 10 20 0 .424 1 2 2-2 444 3 7 .985
7 Fife, Maddie .246 50-49 114 9 28 5 0 4 20 45 .395 13 1 16 1 .318 4 1 0-0 204 31 2 .992
25 Marinucci, Olivia .500 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Luzon, Kristen .448 29-1 29 2 13 1 0 2 9 20 .690 3 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Thomas, Ryleigh .241 25-5 29 5 7 5 0 0 4 12 .414 5 0 7 0 .353 0 0 0-0 7 4 1 .917
77 Giattino, Jenna .231 34-11 26 12 6 1 0 0 4 7 .269 7 0 9 0 .394 0 1 2-2 9 0 2 .818
15 Scheivert, Lillie .174 35-24 46 7 8 1 0 1 3 12 .261 7 1 6 0 .296 0 1 2-2 25 0 0 1.000
23 Mulligan, Ellie .167 22-11 18 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .333 0 0 9 0 .158 1 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
30 Hollingsworth, Sofia .167 18-0 12 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 1 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
4 Hrustich, Grace .167 2-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
2 Diomede, Veronica .152 40-23 33 6 5 0 1 1 6 10 .303 2 1 9 0 .222 0 2 1-2 22 4 4 .867
1 Troy, Anaya .000 38-4 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2-4 9 1 1 .909
6 Frost, Graceyn .000 10-1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .294 53-53 1395 259 410 87 16 31 238 622 .446 162 26 189 4 .374 17 16 57-65 1071 473 55 .966
Opponents .224 53-53 1341 144 301 61 7 11 120 409 .305 114 26 218 9 .297 4 26 41-50 1023 365 50 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
85 Winburn, Emily 1.52 22-7 41 32 20 7-2 5 207.1 169 73 45 56 147 33 2 6 .216 8 15 0 2 11
13 Hess, Morgan 2.33 14-6 28 18 6 2-2 1 126.0 109 56 42 38 66 24 4 5 .229 6 8 0 1 10
18 Shank, Kendall 3.50 2-0 10 1 0 0-2 1 16.0 18 8 8 5 3 4 1 0 .295 1 1 0 1 1
28 Thomas, Ryleigh 3.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 2
6 Frost, Graceyn 7.64 0-1 6 1 0 0-2 0 3.2 3 5 4 11 1 0 0 0 .300 3 2 0 0 2
Totals 1.98 39-14 86 53 26 13 7 357.0 301 144 101 114 218 61 7 11 .224 18 26 0 4 26
Opponents 4.58 13-39 102 53 16 6 3 341.0 410 259 223 162 189 87 16 31 .294 22 26 0 17 16



2024 University of Delaware Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
39 Garber, Julz 59 59 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Shaffer, Sydney 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 1 0
15 Scheivert, Lillie 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mulligan, Ellie 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hrustich, Grace 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Frost, Graceyn 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Shank, Kendall 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Hollingsworth, Sofia 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fife, Maddie 237 204 31 2 .992 1 35 7 .833 9 0
20 Costaro, Gianna 454 444 3 7 .985 18 0 0 — 0 0
85 Winburn, Emily 55 4 50 1 .982 4 24 5 .828 0 0
8 Scheivert, Katie 200 93 103 4 .980 13 0 0 — 0 0
5 Blantz, Chloe 181 67 104 10 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Boyet, Julia 200 46 138 16 .920 11 0 0 — 0 0
28 Thomas, Ryleigh 12 7 4 1 .917 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Troy, Anaya 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hess, Morgan 61 30 24 7 .885 0 14 4 .778 0 0
2 Diomede, Veronica 30 22 4 4 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Giattino, Jenna 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Luzon, Kristen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marinucci, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1599 1071 473 55 .966 55 82 17 .828 10 0
Opponents 1438 1023 365 50 .965 38 114 16 .877 15 0


